| UNITED STATES PA | ATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE |
|------------------|--|
| BEFORE THE PATI | ENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD |
| | APPLE INC. Petitioner |
| | v. |
| UNILOC USA, INC. | and UNILOC LUXEMBOURG S.A. Patent Owner |
| | ase IPR2017-00225 S. Patent 8 995 433 |

NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY TRIAL DUE DATES 1-4

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Petitioner, Apple Inc., and Patent Owner, Uniloc USA, Inc. and Uniloc Luxembourg S.A., have conferred and jointly agree to modify the May 25, 2017 Scheduling Order. (Paper 8.) Prior authorization for this Stipulation was provided in the Scheduling Order. (Paper 8, p. 2.) Specifically, Petitioner and Patent Owner have agreed to modify DUE DATES 1-4 as follows:

| | Previous | Modified |
|---|------------|------------------|
| Due Date 1 (POR) | 8/21/2017 | 9/22/2017 |
| Due Date 2 (Petitioner's reply) | 11/14/2017 | 12/18/2017 |
| Due Date 3 | 12/14/2017 | N/A ¹ |
| Due Date 4: Request for Oral | 1/4/2018 | 1/4/2018 |
| argument ² | | |
| Due Date 4: Motion for | | |
| observation regarding cross- | 1/4/2018 | 1/8/2018 |
| examination of reply witness ³ and | 1/4/2010 | 1/0/2010 |
| Motion to exclude evidence | | |

³ The Parties and Petitioner's Expert have agreed to block workdays from December 27, 2017 to January 8, 2018, the only available time for the expert, for a potential deposition in case a Reply Declaration is submitted and a motion for observation is desired by Patent Owner.



¹ See Paper 8, p. 4, fn. 2

² *Id.*, p. 2, Section A.

All other DUE DATES in the Scheduling Order remain the same. It is not believed that any other action, by the parties or by the Board, is required to put the requested schedule modification into effect.

Date: August 8, 2017

/Jason D. Eisenberg/

Jason D. Eisenberg, Registration No. 43,447

Attorney for Petitioner

Date: August 8, 2017

/Brett A. Mangrum/

Brett A. Mangrum, Registration No. 64,783

Attorney for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing **NOTICE OF JOINT**

STIPULATION TO MODIFY TRIAL DUE DATES 1-4 was served

electronically via e-mail on August 8, 2017, in its entirety on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner:

Brett A. Mangrum (Lead Counsel) Sean D. Burdick (Back-up Counsel) Ryan Loveless (Back-up Counsel)

brett@etheridgelaw.com sean.burdick@unilocusa.com ryan@etheridgelaw.com

Respectfully submitted, STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Jason D. Eisenberg/

Jason D. Eisenberg Registration No. 43,447 Attorney for Petitioner

Date: August 8, 2017 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 (202) 371-2600

